ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 401

Introduced by Fox, 7.

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2016, the Omaha South High Magnet School dance team, the Luvabulls, performed at the 2016 Sugar Bowl in New Orleans, Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, the Omaha South Luvabulls started fundraising in October of 2015 and raised \$33,000 for eighteen dancers and Coach Halley Taylor to attend the event. The team received donations from national and local supporters, teachers, and students; and

WHEREAS, the Omaha South Luvabulls won the 2016 Sugar Bowl Spirit Award; and

WHEREAS, when the Spirit Award was presented, the Omaha South Luvabulls were described as representing the spirit of the Sugar Bowl by "always showing kindness, respect, and leadership"; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Omaha South High Magnet School dance team on performing at the 2016 Sugar Bowl and winning the Sugar Bowl Spirit Award.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Omaha South High Magnet School dance team and Coach Halley Taylor.

-1-